
 ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PROPOSED AGENDA 
CONFERENCE MEETING OF THE MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION 

 
10:00 AM March 9, 2023 

 
 

CONSIDER TAKING THE FOLLOWING ACTION ON AGENDA ITEMS: 
  
1) APPROVE right-of-way and/or easement agreement for 

Tract 1 in the amount of $460.00 for Project 
MCR-2020-207, Natchez Trace Road – Grade, 
Drain, Base, and Pave (GDBP). 

      
2) AUTHORIZE acquisition of property and acceptance of 

right-of-way deeds and/or easements from the 
following property owner for the following 
project: 
 
Natchez Trace Road, Project MCR-2020-207 
Tract 2 - Deed 
Tract 2 - Drainage Easement 
 
The Board of Water and Sewer Commissioners 
of the City of Mobile 

      
3) APPROVE annual software maintenance agreement 

renewal with Lengemann, for Topcon Magnet 
Data Collection Software for the Topcon FC-
6000 Data Collector, in the amount of 
$645.00, extending the term from February 
8,2023 to November 17,2024 to coincide with 
the expiration of the FC-5000 data 
collector, for the Engineering and Public 
Works Department. 

      
4) APPROVE Supplemental Agreement No. 2 with H.O. 

Weaver & Sons, Inc., Project MCR-2018-008, 
Tanner Williams Road - Resurfacing, 
Restoration, and Rehabilitation (RRR), for 
the reduction and addition of pay items 
needed to complete drainage work and improve 
asphalt structure, increasing the contract 
by $45,891.00. Also, add twenty (20) 
additional working days.  

      
5) APPROVE preliminary and final plat of Hanson 

Investments Subdivision. (2 lots, Gulfcrest 
Road, District 2) 



ENGINEERING 
PROPOSED AGENDA 

March 9, 2023 Page 2 

 
 
AND 
 
preliminary and final plats of Addition To 
Falcon Pointe Subdivision. (5 lots, Newman 
Road, District 3) 

      
6) APPROVE preliminary plats only of Johnson Ranch, 

Phases 1 and 2. (131 lots, Johnson Road 
South, District 3) 
 
AND 
 
preliminary plat only of Hampton Ridge, Unit 
Three. (33 lots, South Side of Hampton Road, 
West of Novatan Road, District 3) 

      
7) APPROVE setting the following speed limits as listed 

below, for roads, segments of roads, and 
subdivision streets: 
 
CAMERON PLACE SUBDIVISION - 20 MPH 

• Bedford Court 
• Cameron Court 
• Cameron Drive 
• Pembroke Circle 

 
BROCKTON PLACE SUBDIVISION - 20 MPH 

• Beacon Court 
• Brockton Boulevard 
• Brockton Court 
• Brockton Lane East 
• Brockton Lane North 
• Brockton Lane South 
• Brockton Lane West 

      
8) AUTHORIZE advertising and receiving bids for Project 

RA49-06-22/MCP-010-22, Hogg Road - 
Resurfacing, Restoration, and Rehabilitation 
(RRR). 



ENGINEERING 
PROPOSED AGENDA 

March 9, 2023 Page 3 

 
      
 


